


File No 22- 318   

From the Chief Deputy, Office of the Sheriff, requesting retroactive authorization to amend and extend the agreement with Allied Universal to provide secure transport services for the Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office (MCSO) on a month-to month basis beginning on January 1, 2022 and continuing at the County’s sole option until the award of a new contract and the completion of any transition period under any RFP.
A RESOLUTION


WHEREAS, Allied Universal provides intrastate transport services to the Milwaukee County Sheriff for Milwaukee County detainees between the Milwaukee County Jail, the House of Correction, Vel Phillips Juvenile Justice Center, all state and county institutions, US Marshall’s, health care facilities for medical and mental health appointments, and any other transport of detainees that may be needed; and


WHEREAS, in November of 2020 a request for proposals (RFP # 98200018) was issued by the Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office to provide secured transportation services for the Sheriff with responses due on February 17, 2021; and 
WHEREAS, following selection of a proposal, the winning respondent, G4S Secure Solutions, indicated a request for a price increase which invalidated the award of RFP #98200018; and  
WHEREAS, Milwaukee County intends to re-issue the RFP; and
WHEREAS, On or around April 6, 2021 Allied Universal acquired G4S Secure Solutions and all obligations held by G4S Secure Solutions prior to acquisition including the agreement with Milwaukee County; and

WHEREAS, Allied Universal shall invoice Milwaukee County on a monthly basis for the actual hours worked based on the bill rates identified in this agreement Section 2: Scope of Services; and
 WHEREAS, to accommodate market fluctuations because of COVID-19 pandemic the administrative cost of personnel amounts to $1,809,808.00 and the equipment cost is $75,306.10 per month for equipment: and

WHEREAS, the total compensation to be paid to Allied Universal for services shall be capped at $2,713,481.20 for the 2022 year, unless agreed to by the County in writing; and

 
                                         
BE IT RESOLVED, the Office of the Sheriff is hereby authorized to execute an Amendment 3 to the agreement with Allied Universal to a month-to-month basis beginning on January 1, 2022 and continuing at the County’s sole option until the award of a new contract and the completion of any transition period under any RFP for secure transportation services.
-1-
-2-

